The Committee of Aurnberg Code Violation Investigation

岸田文雄内閣総理大臣殿 P.M. Fumio KISHIDA

茂木敏充幹事長殿 S.G. Toshimitsu MOTEGI

内閣府担当殿 Cabinet Office Person in charge

厚生大臣殿 Minister of Health

CC: International Court of Justice

CC: International Criminal Court

CC: The Committee of Nürnberg Code Violation Investigation HQ

2021.12.23

The Committee of Nürnberg Code Violation Investigation

ワクチン及びワクチンパスポートによる日本人ジェノサイドの中止要請並びに命令書、RCEP 並びに緊急事態 条項に関する要請並びに警告書

貴殿は、感染研も存在を証明しできない Covid19 をあるものと偽り、動物実験が失敗していて尚且つ治験が完了していない HIV 入りの注射をワクチンと偽り非接種者の抗体が弱まる注射を意図的に日本国家を守る自衛隊、警察、医療従事者に打たせ日本の防衛力を著しく低下させたうえ、更にワクチンパスポートを導入して接種の自由意思を否定したことは、明らかにニュルンベルクコードに違反していると判定されました。 さらには、自由意思のない子供への接種を教育委員会を通じて推進したことは、ニュルンベルクコードに違反しているだけでなく日本人にジェノサイドであるとここに認定します。

更に、ナチスが独裁制を敷いた「緊急事態条項」をとおそうとしていることに加えて、RCEPにより中国人と朝鮮人を無制限に入れることを可能にするように推進していていることは、国際刑法7条違反であるだけでなく、日本人を消すジェノサイドに該当すると判断します。

速やかに、ワクチンという名の HIV 注射、ワクチンパスポートを中止するよう命令するとともに、RECP 実行を停止し、緊急事態 条項を廃案にすべく要請及び警告するものです。

The Order to Stop Japanese Genocide by HIV shot by falsely stated as Vaccine and the enforcement modality, falsely stated as Vaccine passport, to HIV shot, and Request to dismiss RCEP and Emergency Provisions

You have falsely claimed the existence of Covid19, which the National Institute of Infectious Diseases (NIID) failed to prove the existence thereof, and have been injecting Self Defense army, police and health care provider by falsely claimed to be a vaccine that contains HIV and m-RNA that have failed animal tests and have not yet been approved. In addition, the introduction of the vaccine passport and the denial of the free will to be vaccinated was judged to be a clear violation of the Nürnberg Code. Furthermore, the promotion of vaccination of children who do not have free will, through a chain of command, a school board, is not only a violation of the Nuremberg Code, but also genocide of the Japanese people.

Furthermore, in addition to attempting to implement the "emergency clause" under which the Nazis imposed their dictatorship, the RCEP is being promoted to allow unlimited immigration of Chinese and Koreans, which is not only a violation of Article 7 of the International Criminal Code, but also proves the objective of a genocide against the Japanese people, thereby it is hereby confirmed as the genocide against Japanese..

We urge and warn you to immediately stop the HIV injections and vaccine passports under the false name of vaccines, stop the implementation of the RECP, and repeal the emergency clause.